
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF WOMEN AND CHILD DEVELOPMENT


LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION No. 959
TO BE ANSWERED ON 29.04.2016


REPORT BY NATIONAL COMMISSION FOR WOMEN

    959.   MAJ GEN BC KHANDURI AVSM (Retd):

   Will the Minister of WOMEN AND CHILD DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether a team of the National Commission for Women (NCW) visited Nari Niketan, Dehradun after reports of widespread corruption, mismanagement, alleged trafficking and exploitation of women living there, come to light;

(b)       if so, the details thereof;
(c) whether the NCW team has submitted any report in this regarding to the Government;
(d)      if so, the details thereof; and
(e)      the action taken by the Government on this report?


ANSWER

MINISTER OF WOMEN AND CHILD DEVELOPMENT
(SHRIMATI MANEKA SANJAY GANDHI)


(a) & (b) : The National Commission for Women (NCW) had taken suo-motu cognizance of media report on ‘Involuntary abortion and sexual abuse in Nari Niketan’, Dehradun and constituted an inquiry committee to probe the matter. The NCW as per its mandate has forwarded the observations/recommendations of the report to the concerned State Government for appropriate action.

(c) & (d):    No Madam.

(e) :     Does not arise.
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